OP \$65,00 113411

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the corporation citizenship previously recorded on Reel 002542 Frame 0040. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the incorporation for Americomm Direct Marketing, Inc. is Delaware.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Americomm Direct Marketing, Inc.		05/02/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infoseal, L.L.C.
Street Address:	55 West Sheffield Avenue
City:	Englewood
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07631
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1134110	FAST TAB
Registration Number:	1100731	QUICK MAILER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-542-6000

Email: grdenningham@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Carol H. Peters
Address Line 1: One Financial Center

Address Line 2: Mintz Levin

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09999-515
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol H. Peters

TRADEMARK REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0280

900145694

Signature:	/carol h peters/
Date:	10/20/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=23638-010 Assignment#page1.tif source=23638-010 Assignment#page2.tif source=23638-010 Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0281 Express Mail Label No. ET318111739US

[] Association

[] Change of Name

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No

[] Change of Name

Date of Deposit: July 8, 2002

MRD

Attorney Docket No. 23638-010

07-12-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93	7,08,02 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	To the Honorable Commissi				

Americomm Direct Marketing, Inc.

[X] Corporation - State: Virginia

Execution Date: May 2, 2002; June 28, 2002

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS

00000177 1100731

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]

GLOVSKY and POPEO, P.C.

A. Jason Mirabito

A. Jason Mirabito

Name of Person Signing

One Financial Center Boston, MA 02111

[] Individual(s)

[] Other

[] General Partnership

Nature of conveyance:

[] Security Agreement

[X] Assignment

[] Other

Name:

e FC:482

Address:

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 102152750 TRADEMARKS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office missioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Infoseal, L.L.C. Internal Address: 55 West Sheffield Avenue Englewood, New Jersey 07631 55 West Sheffield Avenue Street Address: Englewood, New Jersey 07631 1 Association General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - State: Virginia [] Other If assignee is not domicited In the United States, a domestic designation is attached. [] Yes [X] No (Designations must be a separate document form) Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,100,731 1,117,255 1,134,110 2,087,378 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: [4] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$115.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Should the amount of the enclosed fee be insufficient, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the balance due to the deposit account of the undersigned. 8, Deposit Account No: 50-0311, Ref. 23638-010 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

July 8, 2002

Mail to: Box ASSIGNMENT Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Date

Express Mail Label No. ET318111739US Date of Deposit: 7/8/02

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Americomm Direct Marketing, Inc., (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns the right, title and interest in, to and under any trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark renewals, affirmations and trademark applications (the "Trademarks") of the Assignor, which are specifically identified and listed in Schedule A, attached hereto, incorporated herein and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Infoseal, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Virginia, U.S.A. having offices at 55 West Sheffield Avenue, Englewood, New Jersey 07631, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, specifically identified and listed in Schedule A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in, to and under: (i) the Trademarks of the Assignor as set forth in Schedule A, and (ii) any and all goodwill relating to the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used, for the use and enjoyment of the Assignee and it successors and assigns; and

HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the respective Trademark Offices to record the Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks and to grant any and all trademark registrations and renewals arising from the Trademarks to Assignee; and

HEREBY FURTHER AGREES that Assignor will, upon the request of Assignee, promptly execute and deliver to Assignee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required or useful to apply for, maintain, issue and enforce the Trademarks; and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 078540 ERIAME: 0041

REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0283

HEREBY FURTHER SELLS, ASSIGNS, TRANSFERS AND SETS OVER unto

the Assignee any income, royalties, damages, or payment due or payable as of the date hereof or hereafter with respect to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, any claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for the Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED this	and day	of May	2002.		
		ASSIGNO	OR: America	omm Direct Marketin	ng. Inc.
		•		$\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{L})$	·S, ••••
		- ·	Mann	France ++	
		Name: ' Title:		Everett Financial offi	
	\	THE.	Com l 1	inadicel OFFI	(or
STATE OF)				
COUNTY OF) SS:				
77h - Cida	·	unladged before	ne in the City of	atlanta	
this day of	instrument was acknowledged of the control of the c	, by New	1 penlon	U.S.A. corporation, on behalf	of
Americomm Direct Marl	ceting Inc., a	peloware		U.S.A. corporation, on behalf	of the corporation.
		/has	en ball	blo_	
WAREN GOLDSTEIN		Notary Public	ion Evnires:	2/26/05	
lotary Public, Dakalb County commission Expires February	, Georgia 26, 2005	My Cummiss	ton Expires.	Zi Coros	
Sillinitzion Cabuos Locinesia	20, 2000				
EXECUTED this	28th day	of June	2002.		
		A GOTONO	PT. Imfosool	LIIC /	
		ASSIGNI	EE: Infoseal	i, k.L.C.	٠
			rdi H	a //	
		Name:	INDREW 1	HARNETT	
		Title:	//		
1,000					
STATE OF NJ)				
county of BRG	en 33.				1
	t	owledged before	me in the City of	ENGLE WOOD	······································
this 2 day of The	instrument was acknowledged, 200	2, by _ANI4	1 bit F	FLICHMAN	of
this A day of 1 C.S. Infoseal, L.L.C., a U.S.	A. limited liability co	mpany, on behalf	of the company.	0. (
		///.		Liebude	
مد د مد	الد ماندر والحب والبران والوين والبران والبران	Notary Publ	<u> </u>	4,700	-
ANA GIL ERL	ICHMAN }	My Commis	ssion Expires:	KAREN GOLD	STEM
NOTARY PUBLIC OF				Hotory Public, Dekalb	County, Georgia Arrest 26, 2005
My Commission Expire	s July 10, 2003		2	Commission Expires Fe	At Set 2 and anna
	•		4		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002542 FRAIRE: 0042

REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 10/20/2009